REH

CREATE TABLE users (

id INT AUTO_INCREMENT PRIMARY KEY,

username VARCHAR(50) NOT NULL,

email VARCHAR(100) NOT NULL,

age INT,

created_at TIMESTAMP DEFAULT CURRENT_TIMESTAMP
DE

IR

INSERT INTO users (username, email, age) VALUES

('Alice', 'alice@example.com', 30),
('Bob', 'bob@example.com', 25),
('"Charlie', 'charlie@example.com', 35),
('David', 'david@example.com', 40),
('eva', 'eva@example.com',6 28),
('Frank', 'frank@example.com', 22),
('Grace', 'grace@example.com', 31),
("Hannah', 'hannah@example.com',6 29),
('"Ian', 'ian@example.com', 33),

('Jack', 'jack@example.com', 27),
('Kathy', 'kathy@example.com', 26),

('"Leo', 'leo@example.com', 34),
('Mia', 'mia@example.com', 24),
('"Nina', 'nina@example.com', 36),
('owen', 'owen@example.com', 37);

FhgEREESIR
iBix4&ta
DELIMITER //

CREATE FUNCTION function_name(parameter_list)
RETURNS return_data_type

[DETERMINISTIC | NOT DETERMINISTIC] -- 57~ R ZCR [BIE A 78 T 104 e AN e PRI
BEGIN

-— REE

DECLARE variable_name data_type; -- AHJ45HE (Alik)

-- Wi

- fBiln, 8. FAEHI. IR

RETURN value; -- iR[F{A
END //

DELIMITER ;

DELIMITER:
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e DELIMITER // RITEXEGDIRN, WHIEREARERS SHIHERISREEE L.
CREATE FUNCTION:

® CREATE FUNCTION function_name FRFESGRHVFMEREL, function_name REREAIEFR.
parameter_list:

o REMISEFIER, 89 parameter_name data_type , AILIEZNESE, BHIESHE.
RETURNS:

e RETURNS return_data_type FAFIEERERENEAIEHESEE,

DETERMINISTIC | NOT DETERMINISTIC:
e DETERMINISTIC: FRREREFANREIEIKETHMASEL, NTFHEBREAN, S2REMERANES
R, JLAEEAMICEER,

e NOT DETERMINISTIC: FRRFANREIETREARITEMEZR (NHEIAE. MIESE) , IF
BRI, TeSREIARNER. BABR T, MRNEE, RN NoT

DETERMINISTIC ,
BEGIN ... END:

o RERIER, BRTHEPTE. BEGEEFIRIEDS.
DECLARE:

o ATHPEETE (A1%) , JLAMEREHATFEIRIEEE.
RETURN:

* RETURN value FAFIREIREILR.
EFRESMREERN, HEEFREERE
&I/

1. SR

o YRBE—/FEREL createUser , 5 username. email F age {ENE#L, [ users &
RIEAN—EFMER, FHERLAST_INSERT_IDOREUREIFRITEANFREIEE.

2. REYAPER
o MHE—MFHEREL getusersyld , EXRAF ID EA2E, REZABFIFAEER, EE£R
FRFERHRRE,
3. EFARER

o RE—MFEREL updateuser , #EZAF ID. username. email #1 age {FAS%, &
IR AEFPIER.

4. BIERAF

o WE—MFHEREL deleteuser , R IDEASEL M users FRPMBRIZARF.
5. RitAPHE

o RE—NFMEEEL countusers , IRE] users TP R,
6. B FRAXFIEEENAR

o RE—/MFHEREL getusersolderThan , EZ—NMNFRSE, REIMEFRKTIZSHHA
P%l%\o
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7. SRR EIZAIA R
o RE—MFHEEEL getRecentUsers , IREIFKITLIEN N NEAEA.
8. Bk FlBFa
o RE—NFHEREL finduserByEmail , EZHBAEIFASE, REIZAFEXSNAIBFER.

BRERGSE

WHILE %1 DO
-— PATHIIEA)
END WHILE;

REPEAT
-- PATHER)
UNTIL %1 END REPEAT;

LOOP
-- PUTHIER)
-- WLMER IF 1R T
IF % THEN
LEAVE Tloop_label; -- iEHfFH
END IF;
END LOOP;

LOOP: EEFHFEMEBIAPMER LEAVE IBORIEFIEHAIER.

WHILE: ERHAEBERIYT, EEREHINSRMBRITHER.

REPEAT: SEHUTRIEIME, BHMRMHNRAEZERER, EEELFEIUT IRIBELR.
1. =LA

o HE—MFHEREL bulkCreateusers , EZ—PMUESHRNFRE, S THAFER
(540 "username1,email1,age;username2,email2,age2") , FFEIREIFITFITE,
FME users FRAFEANRTERF.

2. EHEMAPER

o WE—NFHEREL updateusersage , EE—PMFISEE (BR/NFIRFIBRATER) I—NME
INROEFEME, EREIREEE users RPMEAF, ENMFRARTEERNNAR.
3. FiTBRFRESH

o HRE—MFHEEREL sumusersage , (EFREIAGEIGBN users K, IHEFIBAFIFRS
M, FREXAME,

4. FREVFFBARER

o RE—NMFHEREL getAllusersinfo , [FRBEIRGEHEIER users X, IE—N=/H, €
SEIERFIEEEE (ID. BFRA. 8. F8) . FREIXANFERES,

5. B ERRENAR

o RE—MFEREL findusersByusername , IEZ— \FAPRIEASE, (FREARSEERD
users ¥, REIFFEREIZAFSNEREE.
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